liabilities asserted against Permit Holder and/or Commission irrespective of when or where 
such claim is asserted or whether this Permit is terminated or otherwise expires. 

8. Fees: 

The Permit Holder shall pay to the Commission (a) Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) 
(“Application fee”); and (b) Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,800.00) (“Administrative 
Fee”) every ten years, which shall be paid to the Commission in advance of each ten-year 
period.  The Application Fee and first Administrative Fee shall be payable to the Commission prior 
to execution of this Permit, and the subsequent Administrative Fee shall be payable every ten